—
MEDIUM VOLTAGE PRODUC TS
AdvaSense™ KEVA C
Indoor voltage sensors for Nexans
separable connectors
2 A DVA S E N S E ™ K E VA C  I N D O O R VO LTAG E SENSO R S FO R N E X A NS SEPA R A B L E CO N N EC TO R S
Parameters for Application Value
Rated primary voltage of

•	 Connector: 	 RJ45 (CAT-6)
•	 Grounding wire length: 	 0.5 m
Sensor type designation
Highest voltage
for equipment Um (kV)
Rated power frequency
test voltage (kV)
Rated lightning impulse
test voltage (kV)
KEVA 24 Cxx 24 50 125
KEVA 24 C2 4.1(c) 24 50 125
KEVA 36 C2 4.1(c) 36 70 170
KEVA 40.5 C2 4.1(c) 40.5 90 200
Tab. 4. Highest voltage for equipment and test voltages
Sensor type designation
Rated primary voltage
Upn/Upr (kV)
KEVA 24 Cxx 22/√3
KEVA 24 C2 4.1(c) 22/√3
KEVA 36 C2 4.1(c) 33/√3
KEVA 40.5 C2 4.1(c) 38/√3
7
 73
RATING PLATE
 174 2
 156 1
 149 1
69
,1
 ±
0,
2
 90 ±0,2
46
,3
 ±
0,
2
55
,7
 ±
0,
2
 20  10
GROUNDING WIRE LENGTH 0,5m
INTERFACE COMPATIBLE WITH
EN 50180 AND 50181 TYPE C
26 - 13
M16 - 17
CONNECTOR END
81 a - PIN7
n - PIN8
CONNECTOR RJ45 CAT6
A0001 WITHOUT
CONDUCTIVE LAYER
A0002 WITH
CONDUCTIVE LAYER
—
Dimensional Drawings
KEVA 24 C10(c)
Outline drawing number:
2RKA015654A0001 (KEVA 24 C10)
2RKA015654A0002 (KEVA 24 C10c)
Weight: 0.85 kg
8 A DVA S E N S E ™ K E VA C  I N D O O R VO LTAG E SENSO R S FO R N E X A NS SEPA R A B L E CO N N EC TO R S
Outline drawing numbers:
2RKA029214A0001 (KEVA 24 C11)
2RKA029214A0002 (KEVA 24 C11c)
Weight: 0.65 kg
 150 ±1
 90 ±0,2
 129 ±1
 137 ±1
46
,3
 ±
0,
2
 20
M16 - 17
26 - 13
INTERFACE COMPATIBLE WITH
EN 50180 AND 50181 TYPE C
GROUDING WIRE LENGTH 0,5m
 73,5